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N° Project
Number Country Organisation Name Application Title Maximum

Grant Awarded
%

Maximum
Awarded

1 593278 SI KULTURNO UMETNISKO DRUSTVO
SODOBNOST INTERNATIONAL READING EUROPE 59.895,70 € 50,00%

2 593513 HR NAKLADA LJEVAK DOO LJEVAK - EUROPEA 2018-2019 59.658,12 € 50,00%

3 593583 BG COLIBRI OOD Talents prometteurs et écrivains consacrés – la
continuité  89.963,86 € 50,00%

4 593607 DK JENSEN & DALGAARD Great Literature from small language areas In
Danish Translation 45.255,56 € 50,00%

5 594271 HU METROPOLIS MEDIA GROUP LTD Meeting of Cultures- translating 10 novels into
Hungarian 98.000,00 € 48,48%

6 594272 UA ASTROLABE PUBLISHING LLC Classic and modern European literature in Ukraine 58.278,65 € 50,00%

7 594273 BG IK PERSEY EOOD In searching for the home – 10 remarkable works
about the most universal European value 59.777,07 € 50,00%

8 594275 HR HENA COM D.O.O. ZA NAKLADNISTVO Europe Inside Out 54.268,87 € 50,00%

9 594277 IT CAMELOZAMPA SNC DI SEGATO
FRANCESCAE SAORIN SARA

READERS TODAY, CITIZENS TOMORROW.
Translation  into  Italian  of  10  contemporary
masterpieces of European literature for children
and adolescents and publication in book, eBook,
audiobook and audio-eBook.

59.999,15 € 50,00%

10 594284 RS

SAMOSTALNA AGENCIJA ZA
IZDAVASTVO ODISEJA VESNA
KAPURANPREDUZETNIK BEOGRAD
ODISEJA PUBLISHING

Old Continent, New People: Finding Your Own
Place 48.638,27 € 50,00%
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11 594293 LV Janis Roze Publishers, Ltd. Versatile forms of identity search in fine examples
of European literature 52.015,70 € 47,09%

12 594294 NL UITGEVERIJ DE GEUS BV Reading Europeans: Strengthening Cultural Identity
through Literature 100.000,00 € 47,72%

13 594297 PL KSIAZKOWE KLIMATY S.C. TOMASZ
ZARÓD, KAMILA BUCHALSKA The Vineyard Series 58.500,00 € 48,82%

14 594328 BG SVETLANA YANCHEVA-IZIDA Maturation: 10 acclaimed literary works for a
brighter tomorrow 59.778,86 € 50,00%

15 594342 RS
MARIJA OBADOVIC PR AGENCIJA ZA
IZDAVASTVO STRIK BEOGRAD-NOVI
BEOGRAD

Women's Decameron: for a new Renaissance in
European literature 59.954,25 € 50,00%

16 594347 MK*
ASSOCIATION FOR PUBLISHING TRADE
AND SERVICES ANTOLOG-BOOKS
DOOEL EXPORT-IMPORT SKOPJE

BE U, B EU! 59.925,03 € 50,00%

17 594352 SI DRUSTVO SLOVENSKIH PISATELJEV "Litterae Slovenicae: A small literature in major
languages" 44.556,94 € 50,00%

18 594371 UK ONEWORLD PUBLICATIONS Oneworld Translated Fiction Programme 54.000,00 € 49,39%
19 594385 RS KONTRAST IZDAVASTVO D.O.O. Europe: Different Journeys, One Destination 59.870,80 € 50,00%

20 594386 AL FONDACIONI INSTITUTI I
KOMUNIKIMITDHE DIALOGUT

Closing the gap: Building bridges to Europe through
Literature 54.458,78 € 50,00%

21 594389 MK* PUBLISHING COMPANY PABLISHER
DOOEL SKOPJE Kaleidoscope: European novels for young readers 51.196,25 € 50,00%

22 594390 BG PARADOX ACT EOOD Thinking: Literature. Interlacing of Fact and Fiction
in the contemporary European Prose 90.451,06 € 48,00%

23 594391 MK* IZDAVACKI CENTAR TRI DOOEL SKOPJE In our secret lives: European family stories 59.939,00 € 50,00%
24 594395 ES FULGENCIO PIMENTEL S. L. Translation is the language of Europe 40.767,43 € 50,00%

25 594396 UK FITZCARRALDO EDITIONS LTD Bringing ambitious, innovative contemporary
European literature into English 55.420,00 € 50,00%

26 594405 IE DALKEY ARCHIVE PRESS IRELAND Internationalizing Eastern European Literature 2 90.544,30 € 50,00%
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27 594408 ES EDITORIAL BERCIMUEL S.L. SIX GENIAL EUROPEAN WOMEN WRITERS 43.079,50 € 50,00%

28 594429 RS IZDAVACKA KUCA ARETE DOO EUROPEAN LITERATURE TODAY: UNIVERSAL
STORIES OF PERSONAL REVOLUTIONS 44.008,15 € 50,00%

29 594436 RS PREDUZECE ZA IZDAVACKU I
GRAFICKU DELATNOST HELIKS DOO

Beyond horizons: cross-cultural mosaic of
contemporary European fiction 58.537,12 € 50,00%

30 594446 HR SRSEN IVAN Mapping the Blind Spot 2 – European Space:
History, Transformations, Visions 42.948,88 € 50,00%

31 594473 GR ARIS LASKARATOS KAI SIA E.E. Modern Greek Classics 2018 53.561,09 € 50,00%

32 594477 CZ VETRNE MLYNY SRO
“Tell me what you read and I’ll tell you where you
are from” - Contemporary EU literature in Czech
translation

90.000,00 € 49,58%

33 594481 IT VOLAND SRL Eastern voices 59.914,50 € 50,00%
Total : 2.017.162,89 €
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Original
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% Co-funding
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Albania AL 12 1.160.361,53 580.179,92 € 50,00%
Bosnia and Herzegovina BA 2 166.359,05 67.864,13 € 40,79%

Bulgaria BG 20 1.964.061,93 985.689,89 € 50,19%
Croatia HR 11 1.171.523,01 582.036,75 € 49,68%
Cyprus CY 1 61.600 41.600,00 € 67,53%

Czech Republic CZ 7 656.550,91 326.837,52 € 49,78%
Denmark DK 1 90.511,12 45.255,56 € 50,00%

Ellas GR 1 14.500 8.500,00 € 58,62%
Finland FI 3 428.003,74 157.682,74 € 36,84%

former Yugoslav Republic of
Macedonia MK* 15 1.354.359,15 686.244,57 € 50,67%

France FR 2 212.635 101.005,90 € 47,50%
Georgia GE 4 333.925,27 166.403,83 € 49,83%
Greece GR 11 617.704,26 306.723,13 € 49,66%
Hungary HU 10 1.144.244,06 568.779,41 € 49,71%
Iceland IS 1 209.597,86 100.000,00 € 47,71%
Ireland IE 1 181.088,6 90.544,30 € 50,00%

Italy IT 26 2.587.634,78 1.294.819,92 € 50,04%
Latvia LV 1 110.465,16 52.015,70 € 47,09%

Lithuania LT 3 171.421,38 79.710,69 € 46,50%
Malta MT 1 97.003 48.000,00 € 49,48%

Moldova (Republic of) MD 4 265.105,86 133.372,93 € 50,31%
Netherlands NL 2 329.482,21 159.969,45 € 48,55%

Norway NO 2 215.639,76 85.447,38 € 39,63%
Poland PL 8 909.493,25 441.410,23 € 48,53%

Portugal PT 5 327.108,29 162.379,14 € 49,64%
Romania RO 3 206.119,23 103.059,61 € 50,00%
Serbia RS 22 1.799.895,88 893.957,50 € 49,67%

Slovakia SK 2 100.747,8 50.373,90 € 50,00%
Slovenia SI 13 1.174.381,25 587.190,57 € 50,00%

Spain ES 17 1.096.892,21 580.297,48 € 52,90%
Switzerland CH 1 115.000 55.000,00 € 47,83%

Ukraine UA 9 934.764,75 449.230,23 € 48,06%
United Kingdom UK 6 703.013,99 350.833,86 € 49,90%

227 20.911.194,29 10.342.416,24 € 49,46%

*Provisional code which does not prejudge in any way the definitive nomenclature for this country, which will be agreed
following the conclusion of negotiations currently taking place under the auspices of the United Nations.
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Application
country code Application country name

Number of
submitted

applications
Total grant
requested

Number of
selected
projects

Maximum
grant awarded

Success
rate

AL Albania 12 580.179,92 € 1 54.458,78 € 8,33%

BA Bosnia and Herzegovina 2 67.864,13 €

BG Bulgaria 20 985.689,89 € 4 299.970,85 € 20,00%

HR Croatia 11 582.036,75 € 3 156.875,87 € 27,27%

CY Cyprus 1 41.600,00 €

CZ Czech Republic 7 326.837,52 € 1 90.000,00 € 14,29%

DK Denmark 1 45.255,56 € 1 45.255,56 € 100,00%

GR Ellas 1 8.500,00 €

FI Finland 3 157.682,74 €

MK* former Yugoslav Republic of Macedonia 15 686.244,57 € 3 171.060,28 € 20,00%

FR France 2 101.005,90 €

GE Georgia 4 166.403,83 €

GR Greece 11 306.723,13 € 1 53.561,09 € 9,09%

HU Hungary 10 568.779,41 € 1 98.000,00 € 10,00%

IS Iceland 1 100.000,00 €

IE Ireland 1 90.544,30 € 1 90.544,30 € 100,00%

IT Italy 26 1.294.819,92 € 2 119.913,65 € 7,69%

LV Latvia 1 52.015,70 € 1 52.015,70 € 100,00%

2017 - Support to Literary Translation Projects (2-year projects) - EACEA-15-2017 1/2



Creative Europe: Culture

Application
country code Application country name

Number of
submitted

applications
Total grant
requested

Number of
selected
projects

Maximum
grant awarded

Success
rate

LT Lithuania 3 79.710,69 €

MT Malta 1 48.000,00 €

MD Moldova (Republic of) 4 133.372,93 €

NL Netherlands 2 159.969,45 € 1 100.000,00 € 50,00%

NO Norway 2 85.447,38 €

PL Poland 8 441.410,23 € 1 58.500,00 € 12,50%

PT Portugal 5 162.379,14 €

RO Romania 3 103.059,61 €

RS Serbia 22 893.957,50 € 5 271.008,59 € 22,73%

SK Slovakia 2 50.373,90 €

SI Slovenia 13 587.190,57 € 2 104.452,64 € 15,38%

ES Spain 17 580.297,48 € 2 83.846,93 € 11,76%

CH Switzerland 1 55.000,00 €

UA Ukraine 9 449.230,23 € 1 58.278,65 € 11,11%

UK United Kingdom 6 350.833,86 € 2 109.420,00 € 33,33%

Total : 227 10.342.416,24 € 33 2.017.162,89 € 14,54%

* Provisional code which does not prejudge in any way the definitive nomenclature for this country,
 which will be agreed following the conclusion of negotiations currently taking place under the auspices of the United Nations.
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2017 - Support to Literary Translation Projects (2-year projects)
Demand by Country - Total requested amount/Total maximum grant awarded

* Provisional code which does not prejudge in any way the definitive nomenclature for this country,
 which will be agreed following the conclusion of negotiations currently taking place under the auspices of the United Nations.
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2017 - Support to Literary Translation Projects (2-year projects)
 Demand by Country - Number of submitted/selected applications

* Provisional code which does not prejudge in any way the definitive nomenclature for this country,
 which will be agreed following the conclusion of negotiations currently taking place under the auspices of the United Nations.
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